specifically excluding any right, title or interest in any other trademarks, service marks and 

trade names of Seller); and (iii) guaranties and warranties from any contractor, 

manufacturer or other people in connection with the construction or operation of the 

Property.  

1.3 PURCHASE PRICE:     The purchase price is Seven Hundred Twenty-Five Thousand 

Dollars and Zero Cents ($725,000.00) payable as follows:  Thirty-Six Thousand Two 

Hundred Fifty Dollars and Zero Cents ($36,250.00) earnest money upon execution of this 

Contract, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Seller.  The escrow money shall be 

deposited with the Title Company within seven (7) days of the Effective Date of this 

Contract and the balance of the Purchase Price shall be payable in certified funds at closing.